LAW3 OF WISCONSIN-—CH. 27-28. 33

[No 86, S.] [Published March 7, 1887.]

CHAPTER 27.

AN ACT to provide for the payment of a sum
therein named to A. and Otto Oehler, of La
Crosse county, Wisconsin. .

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senute and assembly, do enact as follows:

SrcTiON 1. There is hereby appropriated to A. sppropriation
and Otto Oehler, jointly and as co-partners, out §,A. 04 Ote
of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise
appropriated, the sum of twenty dollars and
twenty-five cents, to re-imburse them for peddler’s
license fees unlawfully required of them and paid
into the state treasury.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1887.

[No. 55, 8.] [Published March 7, 1887.]

.CHAPTER 28,

AN ACT to provide for the payment of a sum of
money therein named to Otto C. Techmer, of
La Crosse county, Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Appropriation
Otto C. Techmer, out of any moneys in the state mee °C "o
treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of
twenty dollars and twenty-five cents, to re-imburse
him for peddler’s license fees unlawfully required
of him and paid into the state treasury.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 18%7.
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